# H \$115.00 48

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2016

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Telamon Corporation		03/31/2016	Corporation: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Telamon Enterprise Ventures, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 E. 116th Street	
City:	Carmel	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46032	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4878137	STATWATCH
Registration Number:	4878136	STATWATCH
Registration Number:	4648861	STATWATCH
Registration Number:	4648859	STATWATCH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3177133500

**Email:** efstrademarks@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Wright

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square, Suite 3500
Address Line 2: Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TEL11-GN001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Wright
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005783 FRAME: 0375

900363099

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Telamon TEV - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

source=Telamon TEV - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005783 FRAME: 0376

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Telamon Corporation, an Indiana corporation with an address of 1000 E. 116<sup>th</sup> Street, Carmel, Indiana 46032 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Telamon Enterprise Ventures, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company with an address of Attn: Albert Chen, 1000 E. 116th Street, Carmel, Indiana 46032 ("Assignee"), all rights, title and interests in and to the marks attached hereto as SCHEDULE A (the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are to be used, and all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. This assignment shall be effective as of March 31, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), and is made pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee. dated as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNMENT ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE
Signed:	Signed: Chen  Printed: Albert Chen
Printed: Stanley E. Chen	Title: Manager
Title: CEO	Date: 3-31-16
Date: 3-31-16	Date: 3 31 18

STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>) SS:

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State of Indiana, personally appeared Telamon Corporation (Assignor), and being first duly sworn by me upon his oath, says that the facts alleged in the foregoing instrument are true. Signed and sealed this 31st day of March , 2016.

Donna Elaine Zolen

Notary Public

Donna Elaine Tolen

Printed Name

Commission Expires: 6-2-22

County of Residence: Hamilton



# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
STATWATCH (and design)	4878137	December 29, 2015
STATWATCH	4878136	December 29, 2015
STATWATCH (and design)	4648861	December 2, 2014
STATWATCH	4648859	December 2, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005783 FRAME: 0378

**RECORDED: 05/03/2016**